

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4961/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2009 in
463/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ABA No.

GULAB RAO JADHAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment
owing to personal difficulty.

Prayer allowed.

List the matter after the ensuing summer
vacation.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER